A.P.N. No.: 001-092-08
R.P.T.T. Exempt #5
Escrow No.: 84855
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Richard B. VIncent
301 E Rancho Drive
Henderson, NV 89015

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00 2022-162071

03/18/2022 01:38 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO

Pgs=4 KC



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **RENEE VINCENT**, a married woman for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **RICHARD B. VINCENT**, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of Section 22, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Lots 24 and 25 in Block 30 in the TOWN OF PIOCHE, as shown on the Official Plat of said Town of Pioche, recorded January 5, 1874 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, pages 37, 38 and 39; and further delineated by the Survey Maps compiled August 28, 1947 and filed in Book A of Plats, pages 55, 56 and 57, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2021 - 2022: 001-092-08

SUBJECT TO:

Taxes for the fiscal year;

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 13, 2021

Renee Clucent	
State of Nevada) ss. County of Clark)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 15th day of November By: RENEE VINCENT	1605
Signature: Notary Public Expiration Date: Oct . 28, 2024	
seeattached	Ì
Delline	
	,

State of Newada County of Mark	
this instrument was acknowledged before	me on 15th November, 20 21 by
Motary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA MARYANN M. VALDEZ Appt. No. 12-8663-1 My Appt. Expires Oct. 28, 2024

.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numi	ber(s)	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY				
	a) <u>001-092-08</u>		Desument	Instrument No	\ \		
	b)	Book	Document/Instrument No				
	c)		Date of Re	cordina:	age —		
	d)		Notes:	cording.			
	u)		110100.		\ \		
2.	Type of Property						
		ype of Property) □ Vacant Land b) □ Single Family Res.					
	c) 🗆 Condo/Townhou						
	e) Apartment Bldg.		f) 🗹 Commercial/Industrial				
	g)						
	i) 🗆 Other:						
3.	a. Total Value/Sales F	Price of Property			\$0.00		
J.		reclosure Only (Value o	f Property)	/ /			
	c. Transfer Tax Value	The state of the s		1 1	\$0.00		
		TRANSFER TAX DUE]]	\$0.00		
				/ /			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	: ption, per NRS 375.090	Section: 5				
	a. Transfer lax exem	r Exemption: Wife dee	ding to Huchan	d without consider	ration		
	b. Explain Reason lo	Exemption. viile dee	ding to ridsbari	a without conside	iauon		
			·				
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred	d: <u>100</u>	_%			
		/	dan manalturat m		- NDC 275 060 and		
The	undersigned declares	and acknowledges, und	der penalty of p	erjury, pursuant ti	ons color and con		
NK	S 375,110 that the infor	mation provided is correlation if called upon to s	ect to the best t	information provi	ided berein		
be s	thermore, the parties of	gree that disallowance	of any claimed a	vemntion or oth	er determination of		
rui add	litional tay due may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of	of the tax due n	lus interest at 1%	per month.		
Piir	suant to NRS 375.030	, the Buyer and Seller	shall be joint	v and severally	liable for any		
	litional amount owed.						
and the same of	30. A		1.				
Sig		e Juge	Capaci	ty: GRANTOR			
	RENEE YINC	ENT		,			
Sig	nature: ////////////////////////////////////	1 6. 1/4W	Capaci	ty: GRANTEE	·		
	RICHARD'B.		7				
	SELLER (GRANTO		BUY	ER (GRANTEE)			
	(REQL	•	Delet Massa	(REQUIR			
	t Name: Renee Vincer			Richard B. Vince			
	dress: 301 E Rancho		Address:	301 E Rancho E Henderson, NV			
City	//ST/Zip Henderson, N	IA 880.12	_ City/31/2ip	Heliderson, INV	09010		
- 1	COMPANY/DED	SON REQUESTING R	ECORDING (re	quired if not Se	ller or Buver)		
Cor	npany Name: Cow Co			Escrow No.: 848	355		
	dress: P.O. Box 518, 32						
	/: Pioche	State: N		Zip: 890			
•	(AS A PUBL	IC RECORD THIS FOR	RM MAY BE RE	CORDED/MICR	OFILMED)		